
EHV PROJECTS CIRCLE, AURANGABAD 

Amendment & Extension SRM tender Notice ( First Call) 

SRM  tender No/ 

RFX No. 

SE/EHV/PCA/2019-20/T-02 

7000013375 

Name of Work  LILO on 220kV Jalna-Chikali line at 220kV 
Nagewadi Sub-station.  

e-tender value E-tender value changed from Rs. 5,78,80,318/- 

to Rs. 60109970.40/- 

E.M.D. to be paid  

(at 1% of e tender value) 

EMD is changed from Rs. 578803/- to Rs. 

601099.70/-. The same may be read in Book-I 

GTC  on Page No. 4. 

Details of tender price (Rs. 5000/-+ 

Applicable Taxes ) (Non 

refundable) 

EMD & tender price should be paid online 

only. 

Ammendment  The unit rates of Erection material No. 

300002042 (M-10) and material No. 300002043 

(M-20) are revised, due to which the E-tender 

value and EMD to be paid is changed. 

 

The  documents  (i.e. Amendment ( Book-I, 

Abstract, Supply Schedule, ETC Schedule) are 

uploaded and  Book-II (Tech specification) 

and Activity schedule   are remain 

unchanged.  

Bidders who have already submitted their 

response prior to issuance of this amendment 

have to in variably edit and re-submit their 

response against the amended RFX, failing 

which their offer is liable for rejection. 

Online downloading period of tender Dt.23.07.2019, 00.00 Hrs. to Dt. 06.09.2019, 23.59 

Hrs 

Date of online submission of tender On or before Dt.06.09.2019  up to 23.59 Hrs. 

Date of online opening of tender (Tech. 

Bid) 

 Dt. 07.09.2019 at 11.00 Hrs. onwards if possible.  

The web site for uploading the  

tender documents before due date  

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 

web site of MSETCL. 

Designation of the officer issuing 

the tender 

Superintending Engineer, 

EHV Projects Circle,  

MSETCL, Aurangabad 



Contact person Addl. Executive Engineer (O) Phone No. 

(0240) 2334483 

8888836936  (During working hours) 

Office Address Administrative building , 132 kV Harsul S/s 
premises,  2nd Floor, Block No. 204, N-11, 
Opposite Harsul Jail, Aurangabad – 431 008 

Email Id se2600@mahatransco.in 

Note:- It is mandatory to get enrolled on  SRM E-tendering Portal  for all  
eligible contractors. 


